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An Act to Provide Funding to Rebuild Infrastructure Affected by Extreme Inland and Coastal

Weather Events

Fiscal Note for House Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. Terry of Gorham
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
Other Special Revenue Funds

Transfers
General Fund

Other Special Revenue Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25

$0 $0

(860,000,000)  $59,999,000

$0 $0
(860,000,000)  $60,000,000

Projections
FY 2025-26

$0

$0

$0
$0

Projections
FY 2026-27

$0

$0

$0
$0

This amendment removes the emergency preamble. The two transfers from the Maine Budget Stabilization Fund, one
for $50,000,000 to the Department of Transportation, the other for $10,000,000 to the Business Recovery and
Resilience Program, are removed from fiscal year 2023-24 and moved to fiscal year 2024-25. The corresponding
allocations are moved out a year as well.
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